
Family Fun in Metro Parks

Winter 2023-24

Shelby Bottoms 
Nature Center 

1900 Davidson Street 
Nashville, TN 37206 

615-862-8539 
shelbybottoms@nashville.gov

Beaman Park  
Nature Center 

5911 Old Hickory Blvd. 
Ashland City, TN 37015 

615-862-8580 
beamanpark@nashville.gov

Fort Negley 
1100 Fort Negley Blvd. 

Nashville, TN 37203 
615-862-8470  

fortnegley@nashville.gov 

Bells Bend  
Outdoor Center 

4187 Old Hickory Blvd 
Nashville, TN 37218 

615-862-4187 
bellsbend@nashville.gov

Warner Park  
Nature Center 
7311 Highway 100 

Nashville, TN 37221 
615-862-8555  

wpnc@nashville.gov

Outdoor Nashville 
Recreation Program

615-642-9745 
OutdoorRec@nashville.gov
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December
Guided Woodland Walk
Saturday, December 16, 2023
10 AM - Noon

Holiday Scavenger Hunt
December 23-26, 2023
All Day

Hot Cocoa & Board Games
Saturday, December 30, 2023
Noon - 2 PM

January
First Hike of the New Year
Saturday,January 6, 2024
1 - 1 PM

S’mores by the Fire
Saturday, January 13, 2024
Noon - 1:30 PM

Meet the Banjo
Saturday, January 20, 2024
10 - 11 PM

February
Feeder Watch With Us
Saturday, February 3, 2024
10 - 11 AM

Little Marrowbone Creek 
Exploration
Friday, February 9, 2024
9:30-10:30 AM

Almost Spring 
Wildflower Hike
Saturday, February 17, 2024
9:30 - 11:30 AM

Winter Old Time Jam
Saturday, February 24, 2024
1 - 3 PM

Beaman 
Park
Nature Center

Registration Required for 
Most Programs 

Call 615-862-8580 or  
E-mail beamanpark@nashville.gov  

to Register.
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December
Storytime & Activity
Saturday, December 2, 2023
10 - 11:20 AM

Cozy Stroll
Wednesday, December 6, 2023
9 - 10:30 AM

Toddler Time
Saturday, December 30, 2023
Noon - 2 PM

Okra Ornaments
Saturday, December 9, 2023
10 AM - Noon

Solstice Storytime
Thursday, December 21, 2023
10 - 11 AM

Winter Solstice Wassail
Thursday, December 21, 2023
4 - 7 PM

January
Winter Walk
Saturday,January 6, 2024
12 - 2 PM

Where They Go in Winter
Wednesday, January 24, 2024
10 - 11 AM

Bells Bend 
Outdoor Center
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Fort Negley
Outdoor 
Recreation

December
Fossil Finders
Saturday, December 9, 2023
10 AM, 10:30 AM, 11 AM, 11:30 AM

Volunteer Opportunity:
Flag Retrieval
Saturday, December 30, 2023
10 AM - 3 PM

Guided Walking Tour
Sunday, December 22, 2023
9:30 - 11 AM

January
Guided Walking Tour
Thursday, January 25, 2024
9:30 - 11 AM

December
The Longest Night Hike
Thursday, December 21, 2023
5 -6 PM

Climbing Day
Wednesday, December 27, 2023
1 - 3 PM

January
Beginner Instruction in 
Kayaking in the Pool
Napier Community Center Pool
Friday, January 19, 2024
5:30 - 6:30 PM 8+

Beginner Mountain 
Bike Ride
Saturday, January 27, 2024
Noon - 2 PM 8+

February
Beginner Instruction in 
Kayaking in the Pool
Hadley Community Center Pool
Friday, February 24, 2024
4 - 6 PM 8+

Full/Snow Moon Hike
Saturday, February 24, 2024
5 - 7 PM

February
Fossil Finders
Saturday, February 10, 2024
10 AM, 10:30 AM, 11 AM, 11:30 AM

Guided Walking Tour
Saturday,January 25, 2024
9:30 - 11 AM

E-mail  
OutdoorRec@nashville.gov 

or FortNegley@nashville.gov
to Register

Fort N
egley and Outdoor Recreation
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Shelby Bottoms
Nature Center
December
Storytime & Song
Wednesday, December 6, 2023
10 AM
Wire Sculpture Workshop
Wednesday, December 6, 2023
6 - 7:30 PM   8+
Ecology Board Game Night
Friday, December 8, 2023
6 - 9 PM  10+
Afternoon Cloud Watching
Thursday, December 14, 2023
3 - 4 PM
Winter Star Party with BSAS
Saturday, December 16, 2023
6 - 8 PM
Forrest Green Trailhead Hike
Tuesday, December 14, 2023
Noon - 1 PM
Winter Crafts
Tuesday, December 19, 2023
1 - 3 PM
Winter Solstice Stroll
Thursday, December 21, 2023
3 - 4 PM
Merry Moonlight Mosey
Thursday, December 28, 2023
6:15 - 7:15 PM
January
Afternoon Tea
Friday, January 5, 2024
2 - 3 PM

Early Bird Coffee 
Social
Saturday, January 6, 2024
9 AM - Noon
Winter Sowing to Grow Na-
tive Plants Cheaply!
Saturday, January 6, 2024
Noon - 1 PM
Ecology Board Game Night
Wednesday, January 17, 2024
6 - 9 PM   10+
Annual SEED Echange with 
nashville Public Library
Saturday, January 20, 2024
1 - 3 PM
Skulls Skulls Skulls
Wednesday, January 24, 2024
Noon - 1:30 PM   8+
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January
Winter Sunset-
Moonrise Hike
Thursday, 
January 25, 2024
4:30 - 5:30 PM
Winter Sensory Hike

Saturday, January 27, 2024
10 - 11 AM

Rings of Life
Saturday, January 27, 2024
3 - 4 PM

February
Wetlands and 
Wampous Cats??
Thursday, February 1, 2024
5 - 6 PM   9+
Lichen Hunt
Friday, February 2, 2024
2 - 3 PM
Afternoon Tea
Saturday, February 3, 2024
2 - 3 PM
Ice Cream for Breakfast Day
Saturday, February 3, 2024
10 - 11 AM
Storytime & Song
Wednesday, February 7, 2024
10 AM
Makerspace: Biomimicry
Saturday, February 10, 2024
1 - 3 PM   6+

Community Science 
Spotlight: Great Backyard 
Bird Count
Saturday, February 17, 2024
1 - 2 PM   8+
Wintertime Moonlight Walk
Thursday, February 22, 2024
6 - 7 PM   
Ecology Board Game Night
Friday, February 23, 2024
6 - 9 PM   10+

E-mail  
shelbybottoms@nashville.gov  

to Register

Shelby Bottom
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Call 615-862-8555 

or E-mail 
wpnc@nashville.gov  

to register

Warner Park
Nature Center

December
Books and Birds
Saturday, December 2, 2023
9 - 11 AM
Ask a Master Gardener
Saturday, December 9, 2023
Drop-in 10 AM - Noon
DIY Collage Workshop
Saturday, December 16, 2023
1 - 3:30 PM
Winter Solstice Celebration
Thursday, December 21, 2023
4 - 7 PM

January
Night at the Nature Center
Thursday, January 11, 2024
5:30 - 7 PM   10 +
Explore with a Naturalist
Saturday, January 13, 2024
10 AM - 2 PM
Winter Star Party
Saturday, January 20, 2024
6 - 8 PM 

Explore with a Naturalist
Saturday, January 13, 2024
10 AM - 2 PM
Lantern Hike
Thursday, January 25, 2024
5:30 - 7 PM

February
Explore with a Naturalist
Saturday, February 3, 2024
10 AM - 2 PM
Nature’s Journalists
Saturday, February 17, 2024
1 - 3 PM
Explore with a Naturalist
Saturday, February 24, 2024
10 AM - 2 PM
Seed Swap
January 25-27, 2024
9 AM - 4 PM

W
ar

ne
r P

ar
k 

N
at

ur
e 

Ce
nt

er

7


